

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

Main House

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2014
Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROP	ERT	YAT				Waln				M 203 s, TX 76690		
DATE SIGNED BY SELLE	R A	ND IS	NC)T	A S	UBSTITUTE FOR A	YNA	INS	PEC	OITION OF THE PROPERTY A TIONS OR WARRANTIES TH R, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	IE BL	JYER
Seller □ is □ is not occu □	pyin	g the	Pro	pert	y. I I ne	f unoccupied (by Se ver occupied the Pr	eller), opert	how y	long	g since Seller has occupied the	Prop	erty?
Section 1. The Property I	has	the ite	ms	ma	rke	ed below: (Mark Ye	s (Y)	, No	(N), ermii	or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not conve	<i>y</i>	
Item Y	N	U	1	tem	1		Y	ΝU	J	Item	Y	N U
Cable TV Wiring			L	iqu	id F	Propane Gas:		X		Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	\ \	1
Carbon Monoxide Det.	X		_			mmunity (Captive)	T	X		Rain Gutters	X	1
Ceiling Fans			-		_	Property		X		Range/Stove	X	+
Cooktop	X		H	lot	Tub)	1	Z		Roof/Attic Vents	$\langle \rangle$	
Dishwasher			I	nter	cor	n System	X			Sauna		1
Disposal X	\int		N	/licr	owa	ave		X		Smoke Detector	X	1
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	X			Duto	looi	r Grill	X			Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired		
Exhaust Fans			F	atio	De/De	ecking	X		1	Spa	5	Ż
Fences			_	Plumbing System		\mathbf{X}		7	Trash Compactor	Ž	à	
Fire Detection Equip.	X			Pool			X		TV Antenna	\		
French Drain	X		F	Pool Equipment			Ì	1	Washer/Dryer Hookup		\vdash	
Gas Fixtures	X		_	Pool Maint. Accessories					Window Screens		+	
Natural Gas Lines	X		F	ool	He	ater		Ž		Public Sewer System		$\langle \ \ $
Item			Υ	N	U			Add	litior	nal Information		
Central A/C			X	1	Ť	⊠ electric □ gas	nu					
Evaporative Coolers				X		number of units:						
Wall/Window AC Units				X		number of units:						
Attic Fan(s)			1	X		if yes, describe:						
Central Heat			X			⊠ electric □ gas number of units:						
Other Heat				X		if yes, describe:						
Oven				X		number of ovens: electric gas other:						
Fireplace & Chimney			X		1	wood						
Carport				X		attached no						
Garage					attached □ no						\neg	
Garage Door Openers			X			number of units:	2			number of remotes: 2		
Satellite Dish & Controls			X			Z owned ☐ lease	ed fro	m				
Security System				X		owned lease						
Water Heater				Zelectric ☐ gas				number of units:				
Water Softener					⊠ owned ☐ leased from					_		
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	r		X			automatic Mm			reas	covered:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci	lity		X							On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	107)	
										6 0		

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Initialed by: Buyer: __

Page 1 of 5 Barrett-1741 FM 203

	in this Section 1 that are not in working condition (attach additional sheets if necessary):	
Tyes And Junknown METAL RO	NOT WAS ADDED WHEN AT NOTALLED OVER EXISTING SI in this Section 1 that are not in working condition	INGES ON ORIGINA
s there an overlay roof covering on the Property	(shingles or roof covering placed over existing s	hingles or roof covering)?
Roof Type: METAL	Age: <u>\5 \7R S</u>	(approximate)
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TAR-190	6 concerning lead-based paint hazards).	
Water supply provided by: □ city ⊠ well □ N Was the Property built before 1978? □ yes ⊠	MUD	
Concerning the Property at		
	1741 FM 203	

Item	Υ	N
Basement		X
Ceilings		X
Doors		X
Driveways		X
Electrical Systems		X
Exterior Walls		X

Item	Υ	N
Floors		X
Foundation / Slab(s)		\supset
Interior Walls		X
Lighting Fixtures		X
Plumbing Systems		X
Roof		X

Item	Y	N
Sidewalks		X
Walls / Fences		X
Windows		X
Other Structural Components		X
	+	

If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): ___

Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Condition	Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring		X
Asbestos Components		X
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		X
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		X
Fault Lines		X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		\times
Improper Drainage		X
Intermittent or Weather Springs		X
Landfill		X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		\times
Encroachments onto the Property		${\mathbb X}$
Improvements encroaching on others' property		X
Located in 100-year Floodplain		X
Located in Floodway		X
Present Flood Ins. Coverage		∇
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		\wedge
Previous Flooding into the Structures		\times
Previous Flooding onto the Property		\times
Located in Historic District	7	又
Historic Property Designation		abla
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture		abla
of Methamphetamine		\triangle

Condition	Υ	N
Previous Foundation Repairs		X
Previous Roof Repairs		∇
Other Structural Repairs		\searrow
Radon Gas	- 31	X
Settling		X
Soil Movement		\times
Subsurface Structure or Pits		X
Underground Storage Tanks		X
Unplatted Easements		X
Unrecorded Easements		X
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		∇
Water Penetration		X
Wetlands on Property		X
Wood Rot		X
Active infestation of termites or other wood		
destroying insects (WDI)		Х
Previous treatment for termites or WDI		X
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		N
Previous Fires	1 1	X
Termite or WDI damage needing repair	1	X
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot		∇
Tub/Spa*		Х

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___ and Seller:

Page 2 of 5

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller:

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Pro	operty at	1741 FM Walnut Springs	
If the answer to an	y of the items in	Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional	sheets if necessary):
7 <u></u>			
Section 6. Seller	' ☐ has ☐ ha	s not attached a survey of the Property.	
regularly provide	inspections ar		ten inspection reports from persons who or otherwise permitted by law to perforning:
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	No. of Pages
	+	<u> </u>	
Other: Section 9. Have provider?	you (Seller) in no you (Seller) ever a settlement of	ever filed a claim for damage ver received proceeds for a claim for o	isabled Veteran nknown to the Property with any insurance damage to the Property (for example, an used the proceeds to make the repairs for
requirements of C	hapter 766 of th		l in accordance with the smoke detector n ☐ no ☑ yes. If no or unknown, explain.
smoke detec which the dv know the bu local building A buyer may of the buyer	ctors installed invelling is located inding code required official for more require a seller is family who wi	to install smoke detectors for the hearing in I reside in the dwelling is hearing-impaired	building code in effect in the area in ver source requirements. If you do not wheck unknown above or contact your mpaired if: (1) the buyer or a member

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller: _____, ____

1741 FM 203

Printe	ed Name:	Printed Name:
	1984 S-1904	Signature of Buyer Date
<u>C:</u> -		Cinnature of Buyer
The	undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	notice.
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PF	as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE ROPERTY.
	Propane:	phone #:
	Phone Company:	
	Natural Gas:	
	Cable: Trash: LOUE STAR DISPOSAL	phone #:
	Water:	
	Sewer:	
	Electric: UNITED CO- OP SERVICES	
(4)	The following providers currently provide service to the p	property: 954 - 975-3153
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, moindependently measured to verify any reported information	easurements, or boundaries, you should have those items on.
(2)	mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the prop Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources C	rd of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the perty may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune ode, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance or more information.
(1)	registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code	tabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us . certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police
ADE	DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	92
	ted Name:	Printed Name: MARY BARRETT
Sigr	fature of Seller Date	Signature of Seller Date
		22
brok	er acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true er(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inacct	e to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the urate information or to omit any material information.
Call	or asknowledges that the statements in this nation are true	e to the heat of Caller's halief and that no person, including the

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Main House

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

COI	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT		41 FM 203 rings, TX	76690		
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY	ON PROPERTY	Y :			
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tar		ic Treatment		u Ua	nknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	LAC LI	NES		🛄 Ui	nknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distrib	oution System:_ AST OF H	OUSE BE] Ui	nknown
	(4) Installer: BUD DOUGLA				— □ ∪ı	nknown
	(5) Approximate Age: 22 YEARS					nknown
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:					
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract i If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: contract of Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate sewer facilities.)	expiration date:	<u> </u>	•		
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumper	d?				
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in If yes, explain:				Yes	No No
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty in	formation availa	ble for review	?	Yes	⊠ No
).	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONT	TRACTS:				
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site set planning materials permit for original maintenance contract manufacturer inf	installation 🔲 fi	nal inspection	when OS ation \square	SF was ir	nstalled
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting ma submitted to the permitting authority in order to					
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to ha transferred to the buyer.	ve the permit	to operate	an on-site	e sewer	facility
ΓAR-	1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer		and Seller	63 M	B Pag	ge 1 of 2

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller Dennis Barrett	0-1 6-15 Date	Mary Barrett Signature of Seller Mary Barrett	<i>6-16-15</i> Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date